The information found on this page is derived from PAID data, which is a direct reflection of the coding done by each station. 

	 
	 
	 
	AFGE
	 
	NFFE
	 
	SEIU

	VISN 21
	STA#
	 
	C
	FWS
	NP
	P
	HYB
	38
	 
	P
	HYB
	38
	 
	C
	FWS
	NP
	P
	HYB
	38

	Central California HCS
	570
	Fresno
	11
	84
	288
	15
	159
	223
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	VA N. California HCS
	612B
	Sacramento
	28
	75
	156
	6
	88
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	612M
	Martinez
	3
	42
	236
	1
	37
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Palo Alto HCS
	640
	Palo Alto 
	25
	279
	816
	205
	217
	962
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	640A
	Livermore
	3
	71
	101
	5
	35
	26
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	662
	San Francisco
	24
	184
	586
	2
	175
	2
	 
	56
	175
	408
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Hawaii
	459
	Honolulu
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	11
	229
	36
	131
	109

	Sierra Nevada HCS
	654
	Reno  
	5
	80
	252
	10
	161
	221
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Philippines
	358
	Manila
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Legend: 

C – Canteen
FWS - Federal Wage System
NP – Non-Professional

P – Professional

HYB- Hybrid
38 – Title 38

